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LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:- 

 
District Portion 

No. 

Type of 

Land 

Name of 

Land 

Reference Former Owner  Share Proposed Owner Share  

Buada  401 c.l. Bota  Land Register Book 

1928 

Page 38 

Oliver Demuro  

Inin Billiam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gideon Degioda 

1/3 

1/3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/3 

 

 

 

 

Jimna. A  

Denna Demuro  

Joan Moses  

Lorna Clodumar 

Nicodemus Billiam 

Shikee Gadabu 

Darius Billiam 

Aseal Billiam  

Letha Herman  

Nathaniel Billiam  

Bill Billiam 

Gwaine Akken 

Eric Tamo Akken 

Lanny Degidoa  

Tazio Degidoa  

Jeremy Amram 

Terry Amram  

Yuki Amram  

Wina Amram 

El-Gina Amram 

Jimna Amram (LTO) 

1/3 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/18 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/36 

1/36 

1/9 

1/9 

1/27 

1/27 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 
TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

  



 

-2- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  No. 96                          14
th

 July, 2010               Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 G.N.No.  361   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

 

 

 

 


