

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 96 14th July, 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 361 / 2010

LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

District	Portion	Type of	Name of	Reference	Former Owner	Share	Proposed Owner	Share
	No.	Land	Land					
Buada	401	c.l.	Bota	Land Register Book	Oliver Demuro	1/3	Denna Demuro	1/3
				1928	Inin Billiam	1/3	Joan Moses	1/18
				Page 38			Lorna Clodumar	1/18
							Nicodemus Billiam	1/18
							Shikee Gadabu	1/18
							Darius Billiam	1/90
							Aseal Billiam	1/90
							Letha Herman	1/90
							Nathaniel Billiam	1/90
							Bill Billiam	1/90
							Gwaine Akken	1/36
							Eric Tamo Akken	1/36
					Gideon Degioda	1/3	Lanny Degidoa	1/9
							Tazio Degidoa	1/9
							Jeremy Amram	1/27
							Terry Amram	1/27
						ر	Yuki Amram	1/108
						Jimna. A ₹	Wina Amram	1/108
							El-Gina Amram	1/108
							Jimna Amram (LTO)	1/108

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE No. 96 14th July, 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 361 / 2010 (cont'd)

BUADA DISTRICT Scale 1.500

